

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 872 OF 2005

POONAM KAUSHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMENDRA KAUSHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 403 of 2005

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in petition No. 10/2005 titled

"Sri Premendra Kaushal vs. Smt. Poonam" pending in the Court of Family Court, Nainital,

Uttranchal and Case No. 186/2004 titled "Km. Prachi Kaushal through her natural mother Smt.

Poonam Kaushal vs. Sri Premendra Kaushal" pending in the court of Family Court, Nainital,

Uttranchal.

atia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bh

ter

Court Master

Court Mas